Barn & Grounds Liability Waiver

Date:

Name:

I acknowledge that I am voluntarily participating in scheduled livestock practices at the Fremont County Fairgrounds Show Pavilion.

I further acknowledge that the Fremont County Fair Staff, Fair Board and Fremont County Government cannot guarantee that my animal(s) will not become infected with a disease/illness while co-mingling with other livestock during practices. I understand the risk of my livestock becoming exposed to disease while attending practices at the Fremont County Fairgrounds. I understand that I am to monitor my animal(s) for sign of illness and will not attend practice if they are ill.

I voluntarily seek to participate in practices at the Fremont County Fairgrounds and acknowledge that I have been informed of the possible risk to exposure to my livestock.

I further acknowledge that I will clean up after myself and my animal, as to aid in keeping the fairgrounds clean and free of any contaminate.

Signature of Participant

Signature of Parent